054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Debits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

12/9/2019 2:51:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

Exhibit F-I-A

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept

$2,580,849.34 $838,377.86 $2,243,374.52 $350,547.46 $0.00 $519,066.29 $0.00
$12,739.73 $109,944.31 $0.00 $350,041.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$44,368.63 $329,550.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$216,087.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $58,508.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,084,925.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,466,511.84
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,622,301.74
$2,854,044.88 $1,336,381.31 $2,243,374.52 $700,588.87 $0.00 $519,066.29 $46,173,739.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.68 $0.00
$0.00 $216,087.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4,238.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,622,301.74
$0.00 $220,325.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.68 $10,622,301.74
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,551,437.37
$255,569.86 $310,985.08 $358,307.28 $71,811.59 $0.00 $8,901.87 $0.00
$2,598,475.02 $805,070.94 $1,885,067.24 $628,777.28 $0.00 $510,148.74 $0.00
$2,854,044.88 $1,116,056.02 $2,243,374.52 $700,588.87 $0.00 $519,050.61 $35,551,437.37
$2,854,044.88 $1,336,381.31 $2,243,374.52 $700,588.87 $0.00 $519,066.29 $46,173,739.11

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2019 2:52:57 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

General

$8,292,534.02
$700.00
$2,724,414.80
$39,219.22
$11,056,868.04

$6,133,421.89
$1,680,426.21
$627,498.61
$1,014,256.30
$572,518.45
$7,511.70
$216,440.83
$120,867.00
$10,372,940.99

$57,323.33
$321,989.99
($264,666.66)

$419,260.39
$2,434,784.49
$2,854,044.88

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,892,082.89
$478,971.52
$19,344.24
$2,390,398.65

$714,719.32
$351,867.13
$103,116.86
$907,509.62
$107,099.45
$0.00

$0.00
$200,922.73
$2,385,235.11

$353,668.95
$35,582.91
$318,086.04

$323,249.58
$792,806.44
$1,116,056.02

Debt Service

$60,426.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$60,426.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,426.00
$2,182,948.52
$2,243,374.52

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$1,463.88
$0.00
$1,463.88

$0.00
$0.00
$405,508.49
$0.00
$0.00
$394,049.52
$0.00
$0.00
$799,558.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($798,094.13)
$1,498,683.00
$700,588.87

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$0.00
$0.00
$378,579.74
$0.00
$378,579.74

$31,090.11
$61,816.26
$26,624.17
$18,576.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$102,593.29
$240,700.79

$33,174.35
$45,307.18
($12,132.83)

$125,746.12
$393,304.49
$519,050.61

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,352,960.02
$1,892,782.89
$3,583,429.94
$58,563.46
$13,887,736.31

$6,879,231.32
$2,094,109.60
$1,162,748.13
$1,940,342.88
$679,617.90
$401,561.22
$216,440.83
$424,383.02
$13,798,434.90

$444,166.63
$402,880.08
$41,286.55

$130,587.96
$7,302,526.94
$7,433,114.90
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2019 2:53:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,072,173.00
$1,500.00
$3,839,010.00
$94,608.00
$21,007,291.00

$12,390,029.74
$3,287,625.39
$1,490,690.00
$2,182,995.00
$1,042,505.13
$0.00
$430,000.00
$207,382.00
$21,031,227.26

$193,356.16
$643,663.74
($450,307.58)

($474,243.84)
$2,434,784.49
$1,960,540.65

GENERAL

Actual

$8,292,534.02
$700.00
$2,724,414.80
$39,219.22
$11,056,868.04

$6,133,421.89
$1,680,426.21
$627,498.61
$1,014,256.30
$572,518.45
$7,511.70
$216,440.83
$120,867.00
$10,372,940.99

$57,323.33
$321,989.99
($264,666.66)

$419,260.39
$2,434,784.49
$2,854,044.88

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($8,779,638.98)
($800.00)
($1,114,595.20)
($55,388.78)
($9,950,422.96)

$6,256,607.85
$1,607,199.18
$863,191.39
$1,168,738.70
$469,986.68
($7,511.70)
$213,559.17
$86,515.00
$10,658,286.27

($136,032.83)
$321,673.75
$185,640.92

$893,504.23
$0.00
$893,504.23

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$4,123,117.99
$1,249,687.00
$53,500.00
$5,426,304.99

$1,565,843.45
$840,074.88
$271,753.00
$2,396,847.24
$270,697.41
$0.00

$0.00
$342,001.64
$5,687,217.62

$703,058.74
$59,565.00
$643,493.74

$382,581.11
$792,806.44
$1,175,387.55

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$1,892,082.89
$478,971.52
$19,344.24
$2,390,398.65

$714,719.32
$351,867.13
$103,116.86
$907,509.62
$107,099.45
$0.00

$0.00
$200,922.73
$2,385,235.11

$353,668.95
$35,582.91
$318,086.04

$323,249.58
$792,806.44
$1,116,056.02

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,231,035.10)
($770,715.48)
($34,155.76)
($3,035,906.34)

$851,124.13
$488,207.75
$168,636.14
$1,489,337.62
$163,597.96
$0.00

$0.00
$141,078.91
$3,301,982.51

($349,389.79)
$23,982.09
($325,407.70)

($59,331.53)
$0.00
($59,331.53)
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054 - Pickens County Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:

Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2019 2:54:02 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$120,853.00 $60,426.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$120,853.00 $60,426.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$111,759.37 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$111,759.37 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$9,093.63 $60,426.00

$2,182,948.52
$2,192,042.15

$2,182,948.52
$2,243,374.52

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($60,427.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($60,427.00)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,759.37
$0.00
$111,759.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$51,332.37
$0.00
$51,332.37

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$674,241.00
$0.00
$149,831.00
$0.00
$824,072.00

$0.00
$0.00
$251,302.00
$0.00
$0.00
$444,129.43
$149,942.57
$0.00
$845,374.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($21,302.00)
$1,498,683.00
$1,477,381.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$1,463.88
$0.00
$1,463.88

$0.00
$0.00
$405,508.49
$0.00
$0.00
$394,049.52
$0.00
$0.00
$799,558.01

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($798,094.13)
$1,498,683.00
$700,588.87

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($674,241.00)
$0.00
($148,367.12)
$0.00
($822,608.12)

$0.00

$0.00
($154,206.49)
$0.00

$0.00
$50,079.91
$149,942.57
$0.00
$45,815.99

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($776,792.13)
$0.00
($776,792.13)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

054 - Pickens County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/9/2019 2:54:29 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$953,625.00 $378,579.74
$0.00 $0.00
$953,625.00 $378,579.74
$98,495.00 $31,090.11
$143,744.00 $61,816.26
$43,092.00 $26,624.17
$43,618.00 $18,576.96
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$390,430.00 $102,593.29
$719,379.00 $240,700.79
$21,247.00 $33,174.35
$37,510.00 $45,307.18

($16,263.00)

$217,983.00
$393,304.49
$611,287.49

($12,132.83)

$125,746.12
$393,304.49
$519,050.61

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($575,045.26)
$0.00
($575,045.26)

$67,404.89
$81,927.74
$16,467.83
$25,041.04
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$287,836.71
$478,678.21

$11,927.35
($7,797.18)
$4,130.17

($92,236.88)
$0.00
($92,236.88)

For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$17,867,267.00
$4,124,617.99
$6,192,153.00
$148,108.00
$28,332,145.99

$14,054,368.19
$4,271,444.27
$2,056,837.00
$4,623,460.24
$1,313,202.54
$444,129.43
$691,701.94
$939,813.64
$28,394,957.25

$917,661.90
$740,738.74
$176,923.16

$114,111.90
$7,302,526.94
$7,416,638.84

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$8,352,960.02
$1,892,782.89
$3,583,429.94
$58,563.46
$13,887,736.31

$6,879,231.32
$2,094,109.60
$1,162,748.13
$1,940,342.88
$679,617.90
$401,561.22
$216,440.83
$424,383.02
$13,798,434.90

$444,166.63
$402,880.08
$41,286.55

$130,587.96
$7,302,526.94
$7,433,114.90

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($9,514,306.98)
($2,231,835.10)
($2,608,723.06)
($89,544.54)
($14,444,409.68)

$7,175,136.87
$2,177,334.67
$894,088.87
$2,683,117.36
$633,584.64
$42,568.21
$475,261.11
$515,430.62
$14,596,522.35

($473,495.27)
$337,858.66
($135,636.61)

$16,476.06
$0.00
$16,476.06
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