# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

054 - Pickens County Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,580,849.34	\$838,377.86	\$2,243,374.52	\$350,547.46	\$0.00	\$519,066.29	\$0.00
Investments	\$12,739.73	\$109,944.31	\$0.00	\$350,041.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$44,368.63	\$329,550.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$216,087.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$58,508.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,084,925.53
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,466,511.84
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,622,301.74
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$2,854,044.88	\$1,336,381.31	\$2,243,374.52	\$700,588.87	\$0.00	\$519,066.29	\$46,173,739.11
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.68	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$216,087.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$4,238.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,622,301.74
Total Liabilities:	\$0.00	\$220,325.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15.68	\$10,622,301.74
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,551,437.37
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$255,569.86	\$310,985.08	\$358,307.28	\$71,811.59	\$0.00	\$8,901.87	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$2,598,475.02	\$805,070.94	\$1,885,067.24	\$628,777.28	\$0.00	\$510,148.74	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$2,854,044.88	\$1,116,056.02	\$2,243,374.52	\$700,588.87	\$0.00	\$519,050.61	\$35,551,437.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$2,854,044.88	\$1,336,381.31	\$2,243,374.52	\$700,588.87	\$0.00	\$519,066.29	\$46,173,739.11

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

054 - Pickens County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,292,534.02	\$0.00	\$60,426.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,352,960.02
Federal Sources	\$700.00	\$1,892,082.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,892,782.89
Local Sources	\$2,724,414.80	\$478,971.52	\$0.00	\$1,463.88	\$378,579.74	\$3,583,429.94
Other Sources	\$39,219.22	\$19,344.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,563.46
Total Revenues:	\$11,056,868.04	\$2,390,398.65	\$60,426.00	\$1,463.88	\$378,579.74	\$13,887,736.31
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,133,421.89	\$714,719.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$31,090.11	\$6,879,231.32
Instructional Support Services	\$1,680,426.21	\$351,867.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61,816.26	\$2,094,109.60
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$627,498.61	\$103,116.86	\$0.00	\$405,508.49	\$26,624.17	\$1,162,748.13
Auxiliary Services	\$1,014,256.30	\$907,509.62	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,576.96	\$1,940,342.88
General Administrative Services	\$572,518.45	\$107,099.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$679,617.90
Capital Outlay	\$7,511.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$394,049.52	\$0.00	\$401,561.22
Debt Service	\$216,440.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$216,440.83
Other Expenditures	\$120,867.00	\$200,922.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102,593.29	\$424,383.02
Total Expenditures:	\$10,372,940.99	\$2,385,235.11	\$0.00	\$799,558.01	\$240,700.79	<b>\$13,798,434.90</b>
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$57,323.33	\$353,668.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,174.35	\$444,166.63
Other Fund Uses:	\$321,989.99	\$35,582.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,307.18	\$402,880.08
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$264,666.66)	\$318,086.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$12,132.83)	\$41,286.55
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$419,260.39	\$323,249.58	\$60,426.00	(\$798,094.13)	\$125,746.12	\$130,587.96
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,434,784.49	\$792,806.44	\$2,182,948.52	\$1,498,683.00	\$393,304.49	\$7,302,526.94
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,854,044.88	\$1,116,056.02	\$2,243,374.52	\$700,588.87	\$519,050.61	\$7,433,114.90

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

054 - Pickens County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$17,072,173.00	\$8,292,534.02	(\$8,779,638.98)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	(\$800.00)	\$4,123,117.99	\$1,892,082.89	(\$2,231,035.10)
Local Sources	\$3,839,010.00	\$2,724,414.80	(\$1,114,595.20)	\$1,249,687.00	\$478,971.52	(\$770,715.48)
Other Sources	\$94,608.00	\$39,219.22	(\$55,388.78)	\$53,500.00	\$19,344.24	(\$34,155.76)
Total Revenues:	\$21,007,291.00	\$11,056,868.04	(\$9,950,422.96)	\$5,426,304.99	\$2,390,398.65	(\$3,035,906.34)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$12,390,029.74	\$6,133,421.89	\$6,256,607.85	\$1,565,843.45	\$714,719.32	\$851,124.13
Instructional Support Services	\$3,287,625.39	\$1,680,426.21	\$1,607,199.18	\$840,074.88	\$351,867.13	\$488,207.75
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,490,690.00	\$627,498.61	\$863,191.39	\$271,753.00	\$103,116.86	\$168,636.14
Auxiliary Services	\$2,182,995.00	\$1,014,256.30	\$1,168,738.70	\$2,396,847.24	\$907,509.62	\$1,489,337.62
General Administrative Services	\$1,042,505.13	\$572,518.45	\$469,986.68	\$270,697.41	\$107,099.45	\$163,597.96
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$7,511.70	(\$7,511.70)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$430,000.00	\$216,440.83	\$213,559.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$207,382.00	\$120,867.00	\$86,515.00	\$342,001.64	\$200,922.73	\$141,078.91
Total Expenditures:	\$21,031,227.26	\$10,372,940.99	\$10,658,286.27	\$5,687,217.62	\$2,385,235.11	\$3,301,982.51
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$193,356.16	\$57,323.33	(\$136,032.83)	\$703,058.74	\$353,668.95	(\$349,389.79)
Other Financing Uses:	\$643,663.74	\$321,989.99	\$321,673.75	\$59,565.00	\$35,582.91	\$23,982.09
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$450,307.58)	(\$264,666.66)	\$185,640.92	\$643,493.74	\$318,086.04	(\$325,407.70)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$ 171 212 01)	\$419.260.39	\$893,504.23	\$382,581.11	\$323,249.58	(\$50,221,52)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$474,243.84)	. ,		• •		(\$59,331.53)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,434,784.49	\$2,434,784.49	\$0.00	\$792,806.44	\$792,806.44	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,960,540.65	\$2,854,044.88	\$893,504.23	\$1,175,387.55	\$1,116,056.02	(\$59,331.53)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

054 - Pickens County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$120,853.00	\$60,426.00	(\$60,427.00)	\$674,241.00	\$0.00	(\$674,241.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$149,831.00	\$1,463.88	(\$148,367.12)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$120,853.00	\$60,426.00	(\$60,427.00)	\$824,072.00	\$1,463.88	(\$822,608.12)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$251,302.00	\$405,508.49	(\$154,206.49)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$444,129.43	\$394,049.52	\$50,079.91
Debt Service	\$111,759.37	\$0.00	\$111,759.37	\$149,942.57	\$0.00	\$149,942.57
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$111,759.37	\$0.00	\$111,759.37	\$845,374.00	\$799,558.01	\$45,815.99
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$9,093.63	\$60,426.00	\$51,332.37	(\$21,302.00)	(\$798,094.13)	(\$776,792.13)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,182,948.52	\$2,182,948.52	\$0.00	\$1,498,683.00	\$1,498,683.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,192,042.15	\$2,243,374.52	\$51,332.37	\$1,477,381.00	\$700,588.87	(\$776,792.13)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2019, Fiscal Period 06

054 - Pickens County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,867,267.00	\$8,352,960.02	(\$9,514,306.98)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,124,617.99	\$1,892,782.89	(\$2,231,835.10)
Local Sources	\$953,625.00	\$378,579.74	(\$575,045.26)	\$6,192,153.00	\$3,583,429.94	(\$2,608,723.06)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$148,108.00	\$58,563.46	(\$89,544.54)
Total Revenues:	\$953,625.00	\$378,579.74	(\$575,045.26)	\$28,332,145.99	\$13,887,736.31	(\$14,444,409.68)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$98,495.00	\$31,090.11	\$67,404.89	\$14,054,368.19	\$6,879,231.32	\$7,175,136.87
Instructional Support Services	\$143,744.00	\$61,816.26	\$81,927.74	\$4,271,444.27	\$2,094,109.60	\$2,177,334.67
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$43,092.00	\$26,624.17	\$16,467.83	\$2,056,837.00	\$1,162,748.13	\$894,088.87
Auxiliary Services	\$43,618.00	\$18,576.96	\$25,041.04	\$4,623,460.24	\$1,940,342.88	\$2,683,117.36
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,313,202.54	\$679,617.90	\$633,584.64
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$444,129.43	\$401,561.22	\$42,568.21
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$691,701.94	\$216,440.83	\$475,261.11
Other Expenditures	\$390,430.00	\$102,593.29	\$287,836.71	\$939,813.64	\$424,383.02	\$515,430.62
Total Expenditures:	\$719,379.00	\$240,700.79	\$478,678.21	\$28,394,957.25	\$13,798,434.90	\$14,596,522.35
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$21,247.00	\$33,174.35	\$11,927.35	\$917,661.90	\$444,166.63	(\$473,495.27)
Other Financing Uses:	\$37,510.00	\$45,307.18	(\$7,797.18)	\$740,738.74	\$402,880.08	\$337,858.66
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$16,263.00)	(\$12,132.83)	\$4,130.17	\$176,923.16	\$41,286.55	(\$135,636.61)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢247.002.00	\$40E 746 40	(\$00.000.00)	¢444 444 00	¢420 507 00	¢46 470 00
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$217,983.00	\$125,746.12	(\$92,236.88)	\$114,111.90	\$130,587.96	\$16,476.06
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$393,304.49	\$393,304.49	\$0.00	\$7,302,526.94	\$7,302,526.94	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$611,287.49	\$519,050.61	(\$92,236.88)	\$7,416,638.84	\$7,433,114.90	\$16,476.06